

N
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 7423-7424

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2012 and order dated 1/8/2012 in
CRLA No.132/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

AJAY S.KHEMKA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AD ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amol Karande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
and from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of Criminal
Complaint No.454 of 2006 pending before the 5th Judicial Magistrate
First Class, Akola.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master