

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3493-3494/2013

AJAY S.KHEMKA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AD ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice was served on the Standing Counsel for respondent No.1 and proof filed on 25.7.2013. Original proof of filing is shown in court. The Registry is directed to verify it and to put up. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel seeks to serve the notice additionally on the Standing Counsel for the State. Permitted.

List the matter on 14.3.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|