

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3493-3494/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2012 and 01/08/2012 in CRLA No. 132/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

AJAY S.KHEMKA AND ANR
Petitioner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR
Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respond

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal A.Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Ms. Sonia S. Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any merit in these special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, all remedies as may be available to the petitioners-accused, once cognizance is taken by the Magistrate and summons, issued, will be open and available.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.11
16:36:30 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)

(SNEH LATA SH

ARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R